RFQ No. CQ22-0077TA

Construction Management Services
Cape Coral Technical College Expansion

Scoring of Written Responses

March 23, 2022

APPROVED BY:

O-A-K/Florida, Inc. d/b/a Owen-Ames-

Management, Inc.

Kimball Company 85.86

Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc. 81.88
Chris-Tel Construction 81.54
Gulfpoint Construction Company, Inc. 79.54
Charles Perry Partners, Inc. 78.72
Suffolk Construction Company, Inc. 78.7
EnviroStruct LLC 76.42

Target Builders Construction 73.54

74 VENDOR(S) WERE NOTIFIED OF RFQ
8 VENDOR(S) SUBMITTED RESPONSE
66 VENDOR(S) DID NOT RESPOND

Tracey Adams CLGPO, Director of Procurement
Department of Procurement Services
Date: March 23, 2022




RFQ No. CQ22-0077TA

Construction Management Services
Cape Coral Technical College Expansion

Scoring of Presentations
March 30, 2022

O-A-K/Florida, Inc. dba Owen-Ames-
Kimball Company

Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc.

Chris-Tel Construction

Gulfpoint Construction Company, Inc.

Suffolk Construction Company, Inc.

Charles Perry Partners, Inc.

74 VENDOR(S) WERE NOTIFIED OF RFQ
8 VENDOR(S) SUBMITTED RESPONSE
66 VENDOR(S) DID NOT RESPOND

APPROVED BY:
Tracey Adams CLGPO, Director of Procurement

Department of Procurement Services
Date: March 30, 2022

89.88

84.26

81.64

80.08

77.78

76.76




	Review of Written Responses
	Presentation

