RFQ No. CQ22-0077TA

Construction Management Services Cape Coral Technical College Expansion

Scoring of Written Responses

March 23, 2022

O-A-K/Florida, Inc. d/b/a Owen-Ames- Kimball Company	85.86
Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc.	81.88
Chris-Tel Construction	81.54
Gulfpoint Construction Company, Inc.	79.54
Charles Perry Partners, Inc.	78.72
Suffolk Construction Company, Inc.	78.7
EnviroStruct LLC	76.42
Target Builders Construction Management, Inc.	73.54

74 VENDOR(S) WERE NOTIFIED OF RFQ 8 VENDOR(S) SUBMITTED RESPONSE 66 VENDOR(S) DID NOT RESPOND

APPROVED BY:

Tracey Adams CLGPO, Director of Procurement Department of Procurement Services

Date: March 23, 2022

RFQ No. CQ22-0077TA

Construction Management Services Cape Coral Technical College Expansion

Scoring of Presentations

March 30, 2022

O-A-K/Florida, Inc. dba Owen-Ames- Kimball Company	89.88
Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc.	84.26
Chris-Tel Construction	81.64
Gulfpoint Construction Company, Inc.	80.08
Suffolk Construction Company, Inc.	77.78
Charles Perry Partners, Inc.	76.76

74 VENDOR(S) WERE NOTIFIED OF RFQ 8 VENDOR(S) SUBMITTED RESPONSE

66 VENDOR(S) DID NOT RESPOND

APPROVED BY:

Tracey Adams CLGPO, Director of Procurement Department of Procurement Services

Date: March 30, 2022